

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000180051 3)))



H210001800513ABCS

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

Account Name : JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR, RUPPEL & BURNS, LLP.

Account Number : 076666002140 : (727)461-1818 Phone : (727) 441-8617

Fax Number

LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL SUNSHINE ANIMAL HOSPITAL, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$55.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



05/05/21 01:17PM EDT Johnson, Pope. Bokor, Ruppel -> Division of Corporations 6383 Pg 1/3 850-617-6381 5/5/2021 11:57:27 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

RESUBMITTED 5/5/2021 - ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE 5/4/2021



May 5, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

SUNSHINE ANIMAL HOSPITAL, LLC 1441 MAPLE FOREST DRIVE CLEARWATER, FL 33764US

SUBJECT: SUNSHINE ANIMAL HOSPITAL, LLC

REF: L15000107857

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You can not file Articles of Dissolution and Staetement of Termination at the same time. They both have a filing fee so they have to be filed separate.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H21000180051 Letter Number: 921A00009381 (H21000180051 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR SUNSHINE ANIMAL HOSPITAL, LLC

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Sunshine Animal Hospital. LLC.

ARTICLE II. FILING

The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on June 22, 2015 and assigned Document Number L15000107857.

ARTICLE III. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the dissolution of the limited liability company is the date of filing these Articles of Dissolution.

ARTICLE III. OCCURRENCE RESULTING IN DISSOLUTION

G. SULLIVAN, Manager .

The limited liability company is being dissolved pursuant to that certain Joint Action by Written Consent of the sole member and the sole manager of the limited liability company, dated as of April 25, 2021, in accordance with Section 605.0701 of the Florida Statutes. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged, and all remaining property and assets of the limited liability company have been distributed to the sole member in accordance with said member's rights and interests. There are no suits pending against the limited liability company in any court.

EXECUTED: April 25, 2021.

(H21000180051 3)))